



BID ABSTRACT
13.36802-TB
Rancho-Fort Apache Storm Drain

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	DAY	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
109.02	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	50	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00
202.01	COLD MILLING (2-INCH)	SY	32290	\$2.10	\$67,809.00	\$2.00	\$64,580.00	\$1.80	\$58,122.00
202.02	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CHANNEL TRANSITION	LS	1	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
202.03	REMOVAL OF STONE WALL	LS	1	\$2,890.00	\$2,890.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
202.04	REMOVAL OF END SECTION	EA	3	\$962.00	\$2,886.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
202.05	ABANDON STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	491	\$19.00	\$9,329.00	\$17.00	\$8,347.00	\$40.00	\$19,640.00
202.06	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	4300	\$5.20	\$22,360.00	\$27.00	\$116,100.00	\$15.00	\$64,500.00
202.07	REMOVAL OF DROP INLET	EA	10	\$4,830.00	\$48,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
202.08	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	26	\$1,150.00	\$29,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$32,500.00	\$750.00	\$19,500.00
202.09	REMOVAL OF RIPRAP	SY	1970	\$4.00	\$7,880.00	\$12.00	\$23,640.00	\$7.00	\$13,790.00
202.1	REMOVAL AND SALVAGE 72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	640	\$4.10	\$2,624.00	\$2.00	\$1,280.00	\$4.00	\$2,560.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
202.11	REMOVAL OF WATER LINE	LF	281	\$16.00	\$4,496.00	\$23.00	\$6,463.00	\$30.00	\$8,430.00
202.12	ABANDON SEWER LINE	LF	558	\$18.50	\$10,323.00	\$6.00	\$3,348.00	\$35.00	\$19,530.00
202.13	REMOVAL OF SEWER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
202.14	REMOVAL OF SEWER LINE	LF	1572	\$15.00	\$23,580.00	\$18.00	\$28,296.00	\$25.00	\$39,300.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5400	\$9.70	\$52,380.00	\$25.00	\$135,000.00	\$35.00	\$189,000.00
212.01	SITE PREPARATION	SF	2585	\$1.00	\$2,585.00	\$1.40	\$3,619.00	\$1.00	\$2,585.00
212.02	FRAXINUS VELUTINA 'RIO GRANDE' 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	9	\$674.00	\$6,066.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
212.03	ROBINIA X AMBIGUA 'PURPLE ROBE' 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	9	\$674.00	\$6,066.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
212.04	CHITALPA TASHKENTENSIS 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	2	\$916.00	\$1,832.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
212.05	5-GALLON SALVIA GREGGII 'SIERRA LINDA'	EA	33	\$21.00	\$693.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.00	\$1,155.00
212.06	5-GALLON HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA 'PERPA' BRAKELIGHTS	EA	19	\$41.00	\$779.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$35.00	\$665.00
212.07	5-GALLON LEUCOPHYLLUM LAEVIGATUM 'SUMMER SNOW'	EA	10	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$35.00	\$350.00
212.08	5-GALLON GLANDULARIA PULCHELLA	EA	19	\$41.00	\$779.00	\$40.00	\$760.00	\$35.00	\$665.00
212.09	ROOT GUARD	LF	1085	\$6.00	\$6,510.00	\$8.00	\$8,680.00	\$12.00	\$13,020.00
212.1	ROCK MULCH	SF	2585	\$1.60	\$4,136.00	\$3.00	\$7,755.00	\$2.00	\$5,170.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
212.11	2-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	3	\$187.00	\$561.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
212.12	3-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	2	\$281.00	\$562.00	\$190.00	\$380.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
212.13	4-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	2	\$349.00	\$698.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
213.01	1-INCH VALVE	EA	1	\$252.00	\$252.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
213.02	1-INCH IRRIGATION LINE (SCH 40)	LF	580	\$7.70	\$4,466.00	\$4.00	\$2,320.00	\$10.00	\$5,800.00
213.03	2-INCH PVC SLEEVE (SCH 40)	LF	300	\$5.30	\$1,590.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
213.04	3/4-INCH IRRIGATION LINE (CLASS 200)	LF	1100	\$8.90	\$9,790.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00
213.05	FIELD TRANSMITTER	EA	1	\$744.00	\$744.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
213.06	3/4-INCH DRIP VALVE	EA	4	\$129.00	\$516.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
213.07	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	\$172.00	\$516.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
213.08	EMITTERS	EA	241	\$17.00	\$4,097.00	\$13.00	\$3,133.00	\$7.00	\$1,687.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2630	\$21.00	\$55,230.00	\$25.00	\$65,750.00	\$30.00	\$78,900.00
402.01	2-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	32290	\$8.00	\$258,320.00	\$8.00	\$258,320.00	\$6.50	\$274,465.00
402.02	5-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	15880	\$17.50	\$277,900.00	\$21.00	\$333,480.00	\$22.50	\$357,300.00
502.01	PRECAST 4-FOOT X 4-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	209	\$475.00	\$99,275.00	\$610.00	\$127,490.00	\$450.00	\$94,050.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
502.02	PRECAST 5 X 5-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	133	\$538.00	\$71,554.00	\$690.00	\$91,770.00	\$500.00	\$66,500.00
502.03	PRECAST 7-FOOT X 6-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	319	\$654.00	\$208,626.00	\$800.00	\$255,200.00	\$615.00	\$196,185.00
502.04	PRECAST 12-FOOT X 6-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	4963	\$678.00	\$3,364,914.00	\$750.00	\$3,722,250.00	\$715.00	\$3,548,545.00
502.05	CONFLUENCE STRUCTURE (ELKHORN ROAD)	LS	1	\$53,200.00	\$53,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
502.06	CONFLUENCE STRUCTURE (DEER SPRINGS WAY)	LS	1	\$60,300.00	\$60,300.00	\$47,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
502.07	RCB TO CHANNEL TRANSITION	LS	1	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00
603.01	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	457	\$111.00	\$50,727.00	\$255.00	\$116,535.00	\$160.00	\$73,120.00
603.02	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	948	\$119.00	\$112,812.00	\$200.00	\$189,600.00	\$160.00	\$151,680.00
603.03	30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	306	\$144.00	\$44,064.00	\$215.00	\$65,790.00	\$220.00	\$67,320.00
603.04	36-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	190	\$210.00	\$39,900.00	\$255.00	\$48,450.00	\$175.00	\$33,250.00
603.05	42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	29	\$223.00	\$6,467.00	\$300.00	\$8,700.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00
603.06	48-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	361	\$230.00	\$83,030.00	\$275.00	\$99,275.00	\$240.00	\$86,640.00
603.07	60-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	26	\$421.00	\$10,946.00	\$765.00	\$19,890.00	\$600.00	\$15,600.00
603.08	30-INCH x 19-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	43	\$245.00	\$10,535.00	\$200.00	\$8,600.00	\$290.00	\$12,470.00
603.09	36-INCH x 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	64	\$268.00	\$17,152.00	\$235.00	\$15,040.00	\$285.00	\$18,240.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
603.1	45-INCH x 29-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	32	\$394.00	\$12,608.00	\$320.00	\$10,240.00	\$450.00	\$14,400.00
603.11	60-INCH x 38-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	308	\$553.00	\$170,324.00	\$335.00	\$103,180.00	\$400.00	\$123,200.00
605.01	18-INCH PVC C905 (DR-21) PIPE	LF	50	\$199.00	\$9,950.00	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$225.00	\$11,250.00
605.02	24-INCH PVC C905 (DR-21) PIPE	LF	9	\$357.00	\$3,213.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$760.00	\$6,840.00
609.01	RCB MANHOLE	EA	13	\$2,040.00	\$26,520.00	\$2,750.00	\$35,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$35,750.00
609.02	48-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	4	\$3,170.00	\$12,680.00	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00
609.03	60-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	3	\$5,460.00	\$16,380.00	\$7,150.00	\$21,450.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
609.04	60-INCH TYPE III STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$5,730.00	\$5,730.00	\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
609.05	NDOT TYPE 4 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	20	\$7,270.00	\$145,400.00	\$9,250.00	\$185,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$220,000.00
609.06	NDOT TYPE 2 DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE ARRON	EA	1	\$19,700.00	\$19,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
609.07	9.5-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	1	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$9,550.00	\$9,550.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
609.08	12-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	8	\$17,100.00	\$136,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$91,200.00	\$14,000.00	\$112,000.00
609.09	17-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	4	\$20,500.00	\$82,000.00	\$14,700.00	\$58,800.00	\$18,000.00	\$72,000.00
609.1	22-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	16	\$24,600.00	\$393,600.00	\$19,700.00	\$315,200.00	\$23,000.00	\$368,000.00
609.11	TRENCH DRAIN	EA	1	\$50,900.00	\$50,900.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
613.01	TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	LF	591	\$16.00	\$9,456.00	\$15.00	\$8,865.00	\$20.00	\$11,820.00
613.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4140	\$5.50	\$22,770.00	\$5.00	\$20,700.00	\$6.00	\$24,840.00
613.03	DECORATIVE SIDEWALK PANEL	EA	5	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00
613.04	16-FOOT INDUSTRIAL DRIVEWAY (OPTION A)	EA	1	\$4,210.00	\$4,210.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
613.05	SIDEWALK RAMP, MODIFIED CASE II	EA	1	\$9,130.00	\$9,130.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
616.01	2-CABLE FENCE	LF	114	\$34.50	\$3,933.00	\$34.00	\$3,876.00	\$34.00	\$3,876.00
616.02	72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	635	\$13.00	\$8,255.00	\$15.00	\$9,525.00	\$12.00	\$7,620.00
616.03	16-FOOT DOUBLE SWING CHAINLINK GATE	EA	1	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
623.01	160 WATT STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	EA	4	\$9,130.00	\$36,520.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
623.02	NO. 3-1/2 PULLBOX	EA	1	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$385.00	\$385.00
623.03	2-INCH STREETLIGHT CONDUIT W/ 2-#4 AND 1-#8 CONDUCTORS	LF	840	\$16.00	\$13,440.00	\$15.00	\$12,600.00	\$17.00	\$14,280.00
623.04	2-INCH STREETLIGHT CONDUIT W/ 1-#8 BARE TRACER WIRE AND PULSTRING	LF	90	\$10.50	\$945.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
623.05	MODIFY EXISTING SERVICE PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.00	\$960.00	\$960.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$125,800.00	\$125,800.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
627.01	GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	LS	1	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
628.01	TYPE 2 FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	33	\$81.00	\$2,673.00	\$75.00	\$2,475.00	\$175.00	\$5,775.00
628.02	TYPE 2 FILM FOR CROSSWALKS AND STOP BARS	SF	2152	\$5.00	\$10,760.00	\$5.00	\$10,760.00	\$6.00	\$12,912.00
628.03	TYPE 1 FILM FOR BIKE LEGENDS	EA	2	\$44.50	\$89.00	\$42.00	\$84.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
628.04	TYPE 2 FILM FOR CHEVRONS	SF	296	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$6.00	\$1,776.00
628.05	TYPE 2 FILM 6-INCH SOLID WHITE	LF	490	\$2.60	\$1,274.00	\$3.00	\$1,470.00	\$3.00	\$1,470.00
628.06	TYPE 2 FILM 6-INCH SKIP WHITE	LF	112	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$3.00	\$336.00
628.07	TYPE 1 WHITE 8-INCH MARKING	LF	102	\$3.50	\$357.00	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$4.00	\$408.00
629.01	10-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	190	\$179.00	\$34,010.00	\$305.00	\$57,950.00	\$700.00	\$133,000.00
629.02	12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	68	\$217.00	\$14,756.00	\$305.00	\$20,740.00	\$715.00	\$48,620.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
629.03	VERTICAL ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	35	\$361.00	\$12,635.00	\$650.00	\$22,750.00	\$550.00	\$19,250.00
629.04	20-INCH STEEL CASING	LF	51	\$137.00	\$6,987.00	\$165.00	\$8,415.00	\$90.00	\$4,590.00
629.05	24-INCH STEEL CASING	LF	50	\$148.00	\$7,400.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
629.06	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	7	\$5,440.00	\$38,080.00	\$7,100.00	\$49,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$39,200.00
629.07	3/4-INCH WATER METER	EA	1	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
629.08	1-INCH RPPA	EA	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,760.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
629.09	RELOCATE EXISTING 1-INCH WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
630.01	8-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	915	\$131.00	\$119,865.00	\$265.00	\$242,475.00	\$215.00	\$196,725.00
630.02	12-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	644	\$132.00	\$85,008.00	\$268.00	\$172,592.00	\$315.00	\$202,860.00
630.03	15-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	349	\$207.00	\$72,243.00	\$200.00	\$69,800.00	\$350.00	\$122,150.00
630.04	18-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	138	\$409.00	\$56,442.00	\$560.00	\$77,280.00	\$1,100.00	\$151,800.00
630.05	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$10,800.00	\$86,400.00	\$12,300.00	\$98,400.00	\$22,000.00	\$176,000.00

		Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc.		Las Vegas Paving Corp.		TAB Contractors, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
630.06	72-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$14,900.00	\$14,900.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00
630.07	VERTICALLY ADJUST MANHOLE COVER	EA	19	\$723.00	\$13,737.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00
633.01	REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	630	\$1.90	\$1,197.00	\$2.00	\$1,260.00
633.02	NON-REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	1492	\$2.00	\$2,984.00	\$2.00	\$2,984.00
633.03	BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED FIRE HYDRANT ID PAVEMENT MARKERS	EA	5	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$10.00	\$50.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
637.02	NDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	LS	1	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
Total Base Bid Amount				\$7,765,929.00	\$7,765,929.00	\$8,828,792.00	\$8,828,792.00
% Greater than Lowest Responsive & Responsible Bidder				Yes	12%	Yes	Yes
Certificate of Eligibility Submitted				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bidder's Preference Received				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Responsible Bidder				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Engineer's Estimate: \$9,570,937.00				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
<i>Mark Brown</i> TO: Day Bowers Please review and approve recommended award to Meadow Valley Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$ 7,765,929.00 Purchasing & Contracts Representative Quality Assurance Administrator Using Department Authorized Signature <i>5/6/14</i> Date <i>5/6/14</i> Date <i>5/6/14</i> Date							



BID ABSTRACT
13.36802-TB
Rancho-Fort Apache Storm Drain

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Contr Construction Company		Capriati Construction Corp, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	DAY	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
109.02	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	50	\$1,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$82,500.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00
202.01	COLD MILLING (2-INCH)	SY	32290	\$2.00	\$64,580.00	\$1.84	\$59,413.60
202.02	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CHANNEL TRANSITION	LS	1	\$10,383.00	\$10,383.00	\$16,633.01	\$16,633.01
202.03	REMOVAL OF STONE WALL	LS	1	\$1,637.00	\$1,637.00	\$5,394.24	\$5,394.24
202.04	REMOVAL OF END SECTION	EA	3	\$702.00	\$2,106.00	\$308.64	\$925.92
202.05	ABANDON STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	491	\$38.00	\$18,658.00	\$33.18	\$16,291.38
202.06	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	4300	\$21.00	\$90,300.00	\$34.36	\$147,748.00
202.07	REMOVAL OF DROP INLET	EA	10	\$1,296.00	\$12,960.00	\$2,723.39	\$27,233.90
202.08	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	26	\$998.00	\$25,948.00	\$1,573.41	\$40,908.66
202.09	REMOVAL OF RIPRAP	SY	1970	\$14.00	\$27,580.00	\$27.89	\$54,943.30
202.1	REMOVAL AND SALVAGE 72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	640	\$8.00	\$5,120.00	\$3.81	\$2,438.40

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Contri Construction Company		Capriati Construction Corp, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
202.11	REMOVAL OF WATER LINE	LF	281	\$24.00	\$6,744.00	\$40.30	\$11,324.30
202.12	ABANDON SEWER LINE	LF	558	\$10.00	\$5,580.00	\$20.69	\$11,545.02
202.13	REMOVAL OF SEWER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$1,444.00	\$7,220.00	\$2,668.71	\$13,343.55
202.14	REMOVAL OF SEWER LINE	LF	1572	\$13.00	\$20,436.00	\$40.00	\$62,880.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5400	\$34.00	\$183,600.00	\$11.60	\$62,640.00
212.01	SITE PREPARATION	SF	2585	\$1.00	\$2,585.00	\$3.09	\$7,987.65
212.02	FRAXINUS VELUTINA 'RIO GRANDE' 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	9	\$702.00	\$6,318.00	\$712.76	\$6,414.84
212.03	ROBINIA X AMBIGUA 'PURPLE ROBE' 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	9	\$702.00	\$6,318.00	\$712.76	\$6,414.84
212.04	CHITALPA TASHKENTENSIS 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	2	\$702.00	\$1,404.00	\$712.76	\$1,425.52
212.05	5-GALLON SALVIA GREGGII 'SIERRA LINDA'	EA	33	\$33.00	\$1,089.00	\$28.63	\$944.79
212.06	5-GALLON HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA 'PERPA' BRACKETLIGHTS	EA	19	\$33.00	\$627.00	\$28.63	\$543.97
212.07	5-GALLON LEUCOPHYLLUM LAEVIGATUM 'SUMMER SNOW'	EA	10	\$33.00	\$330.00	\$28.63	\$286.30
212.08	5-GALLON GLANDULARIA PULCHELLA	EA	19	\$33.00	\$627.00	\$31.70	\$602.30
212.09	ROOT GUARD	LF	1085	\$11.00	\$11,935.00	\$14.11	\$15,309.35
212.1	ROCK MULCH	SF	2585	\$2.00	\$5,170.00	\$1.24	\$3,205.40

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Contri Construction Company		Capriati Construction Corp. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
212.11	2-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	3	\$89.00	\$267.00	\$127.72	\$383.16
212.12	3-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	2	\$257.00	\$514.00	\$160.68	\$321.36
212.13	4-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	2	\$406.00	\$812.00	\$284.28	\$568.56
213.01	1-INCH VALVE	EA	1	\$6,738.00	\$6,738.00	\$461.44	\$461.44
213.02	1-INCH IRRIGATION LINE (SCH 40)	LF	580	\$10.00	\$5,800.00	\$5.51	\$3,195.80
213.03	2-INCH PVC SLEEVE (SCH 40)	LF	300	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
213.04	3/4-INCH IRRIGATION LINE (CLASS 200)	LF	1100	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$3.86	\$4,246.00
213.05	FIELD TRANSMITTER	EA	1	\$559.00	\$559.00	\$244.11	\$244.11
213.06	3/4-INCH DRIP VALVE	EA	4	\$3,130.00	\$12,520.00	\$108.15	\$432.60
213.07	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	\$293.00	\$879.00	\$221.45	\$664.35
213.08	EMITTERS	EA	241	\$6.00	\$1,446.00	\$6.80	\$1,638.80
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2630	\$55.00	\$144,650.00	\$27.19	\$71,509.70
402.01	2-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	32290	\$8.00	\$258,320.00	\$8.24	\$266,069.60
402.02	5-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	15880	\$24.00	\$381,120.00	\$21.63	\$343,484.40
502.01	PRECAST 4-FOOT X 4-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	209	\$455.00	\$95,095.00	\$636.58	\$133,045.22

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Contri Construction Company		Capriati Construction Corp. Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
502.02	PRECAST 5 X 5-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	133	\$637.00	\$84,721.00	\$688.67	\$91,593.11
502.03	PRECAST 7-FOOT X 6-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	319	\$641.00	\$204,479.00	\$829.19	\$264,511.61
502.04	PRECAST 12-FOOT X 6-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	4963	\$733.00	\$3,637,879.00	\$946.22	\$4,696,089.86
502.05	CONFLUENCE STRUCTURE (ELKHORN ROAD)	LS	1	\$58,544.00	\$58,544.00	\$87,651.53	\$87,651.53
502.06	CONFLUENCE STRUCTURE (DEER SPRINGS WAY)	LS	1	\$59,692.00	\$59,692.00	\$76,527.53	\$76,527.53
502.07	RCB TO CHANNEL TRANSITION	LS	1	\$58,758.00	\$58,758.00	\$63,140.68	\$63,140.68
603.01	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	457	\$282.00	\$128,874.00	\$186.78	\$85,358.46
603.02	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	948	\$206.00	\$195,288.00	\$155.92	\$147,812.16
603.03	30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	306	\$224.00	\$68,544.00	\$170.92	\$52,301.52
603.04	36-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	190	\$218.00	\$41,420.00	\$172.07	\$32,693.30
603.05	42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	29	\$265.00	\$7,685.00	\$480.93	\$13,946.97
603.06	48-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	361	\$284.00	\$102,524.00	\$243.65	\$87,957.65
603.07	60-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	26	\$725.00	\$18,850.00	\$722.99	\$18,797.74
603.08	30-INCH X 19-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	43	\$273.00	\$11,739.00	\$322.67	\$13,874.81
603.09	38-INCH X 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	64	\$271.00	\$17,344.00	\$330.35	\$21,142.40

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Contri Construction Company		Capriati Construction Corp, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
603.1	45-INCH X 29-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	32	\$292.00	\$9,344.00	\$528.73	\$16,919.36
603.11	60-INCH X 38-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	308	\$262.00	\$80,696.00	\$393.13	\$121,084.04
605.01	18-INCH PVC C905 (DR-21) PIPE	LF	50	\$230.00	\$11,500.00	\$189.58	\$9,479.00
605.02	24-INCH PVC C905 (DR-21) PIPE	LF	9	\$469.00	\$4,221.00	\$552.07	\$4,968.63
609.01	RCB MANHOLE	EA	13	\$2,795.00	\$36,335.00	\$2,848.87	\$37,035.31
609.02	48-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	4	\$6,393.00	\$25,572.00	\$6,133.67	\$24,534.68
609.03	60-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	3	\$8,943.00	\$26,829.00	\$6,611.92	\$19,835.76
609.04	60-INCH TYPE III STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$12,280.00	\$12,280.00	\$8,937.38	\$8,937.38
609.05	NDOT TYPE 4 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	20	\$10,891.00	\$217,820.00	\$10,966.01	\$219,320.20
609.06	NDOT TYPE 2 DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON	EA	1	\$14,840.00	\$14,840.00	\$13,773.23	\$13,773.23
609.07	9.5-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	1	\$9,820.00	\$9,820.00	\$11,602.85	\$11,602.85
609.08	12-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	8	\$13,520.00	\$108,160.00	\$15,078.79	\$120,630.32
609.09	17-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	4	\$17,710.00	\$70,840.00	\$21,202.96	\$84,811.84
609.1	22-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	16	\$22,238.00	\$355,808.00	\$26,515.50	\$424,248.00
609.11	TRENCH DRAIN	EA	1	\$47,883.00	\$47,883.00	\$50,899.03	\$50,899.03

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Contri Construction Company		Capriati Construction Corp, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
613.01	TYPE L CURB AND GUTTER	LF	591	\$22.00	\$13,002.00	\$22.40	\$13,228.40
613.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4140	\$6.00	\$24,840.00	\$5.92	\$24,508.80
613.03	DECORATIVE SIDEWALK PANEL	EA	5	\$2,393.00	\$11,965.00	\$7,725.00	\$38,625.00
613.04	16-FOOT INDUSTRIAL DRIVEWAY (OPTION A)	EA	1	\$5,962.00	\$5,962.00	\$2,768.64	\$2,768.64
613.05	SIDEWALK RAMP, MODIFIED CASE II	EA	1	\$9,513.00	\$9,513.00	\$1,707.74	\$1,707.74
616.01	2-CABLE FENCE	LF	114	\$34.00	\$3,876.00	\$32.26	\$3,677.64
616.02	72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	635	\$13.00	\$8,255.00	\$12.02	\$7,632.70
616.03	16-FOOT DOUBLE SWING CHAINLINK GATE	EA	1	\$1,171.00	\$1,171.00	\$1,119.61	\$1,119.61
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$50,904.00	\$50,904.00	\$16,480.00	\$16,480.00
623.01	160 WATT STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	EA	4	\$9,112.00	\$36,448.00	\$8,327.55	\$33,310.20
623.02	NO. 3-1/2 PULBOX	EA	1	\$366.00	\$366.00	\$350.20	\$350.20
623.03	2-INCH STREETLIGHT CONDUIT W/ 2-#4 AND 1-#8 CONDUCTORS	LF	840	\$15.00	\$12,600.00	\$16.63	\$13,969.20
623.04	2-INCH STREETLIGHT CONDUIT W/ 1-#8 BARE TRACER WIRE AND PULSTRING	LF	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$11.48	\$1,033.20

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Contri Construction Company		Capriati Construction Corp, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
623.05	MODIFY EXISTING SERVICE PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$964.00	\$964.00	\$921.85	\$921.85
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$128,715.00	\$128,715.00	\$227,381.20	\$227,381.20
627.01	GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	LS	1	\$1,315.00	\$1,315.00	\$1,610.92	\$1,610.92
628.01	TYPE 2 FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	33	\$79.00	\$2,607.00	\$138.63	\$4,574.79
628.02	TYPE 2 FILM FOR CROSSWALKS AND STOP BARS	SF	2152	\$5.00	\$10,760.00	\$4.07	\$8,758.64
628.03	TYPE 1 FILM FOR BIKE LEGENDS	EA	2	\$32.00	\$64.00	\$37.98	\$75.96
628.04	TYPE 2 FILM FOR CHEVRONS	SF	296	\$5.00	\$1,480.00	\$4.65	\$1,376.40
628.05	TYPE 2 FILM 6-INCH SOLID WHITE	LF	490	\$3.00	\$1,470.00	\$3.09	\$1,514.10
628.06	TYPE 2 FILM 6-INCH SKIP WHITE	LF	112	\$1.00	\$112.00	\$3.70	\$414.40
628.07	TYPE 1 WHITE 8-INCH MARKING	LF	102	\$3.00	\$306.00	\$2.50	\$255.00
629.01	10-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	190	\$519.00	\$98,610.00	\$292.01	\$55,481.90
629.02	12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	68	\$356.00	\$24,208.00	\$343.66	\$23,368.88

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Contri Construction Company		Capitait Construction Corp, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
629.03	VERTICAL ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	35	\$1,072.00	\$37,520.00	\$231.75	\$8,111.25
629.04	20-INCH STEEL CASING	LF	51	\$115.00	\$5,865.00	\$189.38	\$9,658.38
629.05	24-INCH STEEL CASING	LF	50	\$141.00	\$7,050.00	\$311.66	\$15,583.00
629.06	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	7	\$8,533.00	\$59,731.00	\$5,278.57	\$36,949.99
629.07	3/4-INCH WATER METER	EA	1	\$6,302.00	\$6,302.00	\$995.35	\$995.35
629.08	1-INCH RPPA	EA	1	\$1,720.00	\$1,720.00	\$1,845.88	\$1,845.88
629.09	RELOCATE EXISTING 1-INCH WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$7,363.00	\$7,363.00	\$2,118.90	\$2,118.90
630.01	8-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	915	\$258.00	\$236,070.00	\$187.16	\$171,251.40
630.02	12-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	644	\$206.00	\$132,664.00	\$208.92	\$134,544.48
630.03	15-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	349	\$205.00	\$71,545.00	\$272.44	\$95,081.56
630.04	18-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	138	\$655.00	\$90,390.00	\$475.73	\$65,650.74
630.05	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$13,963.00	\$111,704.00	\$9,295.65	\$74,365.20



BID ABSTRACT
13.36802-TB
Rancho-Fort Apache Storm Drain

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Harber Company, Inc. dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada		Eagle View Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
109.01	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION ALLOWANCE	DAY	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
109.02	OWNER INITIATED TIME EXTENSION AMOUNT IN ADDITION TO ALLOWANCE	DAY	50	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00	\$455,760.00
202.01	COLD MILLING (2-INCH)	SY	32290	\$2.00	\$64,580.00	\$5.60	\$180,824.00
202.02	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE CHANNEL TRANSITION	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$221,650.00	\$221,650.00
202.03	REMOVAL OF STONE WALL	LS	1	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
202.04	REMOVAL OF END SECTION	EA	3	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$183.00	\$549.00
202.05	ABANDON STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	491	\$19.00	\$9,329.00	\$16.00	\$7,856.00
202.06	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN PIPE	LF	4300	\$5.00	\$21,500.00	\$5.00	\$21,500.00
202.07	REMOVAL OF DROP INLET	EA	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$16,500.00
202.08	REMOVAL OF STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	26	\$800.00	\$20,800.00	\$1,481.00	\$38,506.00
202.09	REMOVAL OF RIPRAP	SY	1970	\$15.00	\$29,550.00	\$8.00	\$15,760.00
202.1	REMOVAL AND SALVAGE 72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	640	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	Eagle View Contractors	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
202.11	REMOVAL OF WATER LINE	LF	281	\$18.00	\$5,058.00	\$20.00	\$5,620.00
202.12	ABANDON SEWER LINE	LF	558	\$8.00	\$4,464.00	\$8.00	\$4,464.00
202.13	REMOVAL OF SEWER MANHOLE	EA	5	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,540.00	\$7,700.00
202.14	REMOVAL OF SEWER LINE	LF	1572	\$2.00	\$3,144.00	\$22.00	\$34,584.00
203.01	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	5400	\$40.00	\$216,000.00	\$11.40	\$61,560.00
212.01	SITE PREPARATION	SF	2585	\$2.00	\$5,170.00	\$2.00	\$5,170.00
212.02	FRAXINUS VELUTINA 'RIO GRANDE' 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$733.00	\$6,597.00
212.03	ROBINIA X AMBIGUA 'PURPLE ROBE' 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$733.00	\$6,597.00
212.04	CHITALPA TASHKENTENSIS 36-INCH BOX TREE	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
212.05	5-GALLON SALVIA GREGGII 'SIERRA LINDA'	EA	33	\$175.00	\$5,775.00	\$33.00	\$1,089.00
212.06	5-GALLON HESPERALOE PARVIFLORA 'PERPA' BRAKELIGHTS	EA	19	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$58.00	\$1,102.00
212.07	5-GALLON LEUCOPHYLLUM LAEVIGATUM 'SUMMER SNOW'	EA	10	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	\$44.00	\$440.00
212.08	5-GALLON GLANDULARIA PULCHELLA	EA	19	\$175.00	\$3,325.00	\$35.00	\$665.00
212.09	ROOT GUARD	LF	1085	\$1.00	\$1,085.00	\$11.20	\$12,152.00
212.1	ROCK MULCH	SF	2585	\$1.00	\$2,585.00	\$2.60	\$6,721.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Harber Company, Inc. dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada		Eagle View Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
212.11	2-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$367.00	\$1,101.00
212.12	3-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
212.13	4-FT DIAMETER LANDSCAPE BOULDER	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
213.01	1-INCH VALVE	EA	1	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
213.02	1-INCH IRRIGATION LINE (SCH 40)	LF	580	\$8.00	\$4,640.00	\$11.40	\$6,612.00
213.03	2-INCH PVC SLEEVE (SCH 40)	LF	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$7.30	\$2,190.00
213.04	3/4-INCH IRRIGATION LINE (CLASS 200)	LF	1100	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$6.00	\$6,600.00
213.05	FIELD TRANSMITTER	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
213.06	3/4-INCH DRIP VALVE	EA	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
213.07	QUICK COUPLING VALVE	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$367.00	\$1,101.00
213.08	EMITTERS	EA	241	\$10.00	\$2,410.00	\$9.00	\$2,169.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	CY	2630	\$50.00	\$131,500.00	\$20.00	\$52,600.00
402.01	2-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	32290	\$8.00	\$258,320.00	\$14.50	\$468,205.00
402.02	5-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	SY	15880	\$28.00	\$444,640.00	\$19.00	\$301,720.00
502.01	PRECAST 4-FOOT X 4-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	209	\$625.00	\$130,625.00	\$496.00	\$103,664.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Harber Company, Inc. dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada		Eagle View Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
502.02	PRECAST 5 X 5-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	133	\$800.00	\$106,400.00	\$573.00	\$76,209.00
502.03	PRECAST 7-FOOT X 6-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	319	\$825.00	\$263,175.00	\$610.00	\$194,590.00
502.04	PRECAST 12-FOOT X 6-FOOT REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX	LF	4963	\$993.00	\$4,928,259.00	\$856.00	\$4,248,328.00
502.05	CONFLUENCE STRUCTURE (ELKHORN ROAD)	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00
502.06	CONFLUENCE STRUCTURE (DEER SPRINGS WAY)	LS	1	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
502.07	RCB TO CHANNEL TRANSITION	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00
603.01	18-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	457	\$225.00	\$102,825.00	\$105.00	\$47,985.00
603.02	24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	948	\$150.00	\$142,200.00	\$117.00	\$110,916.00
603.03	30-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	306	\$240.00	\$73,440.00	\$148.00	\$45,288.00
603.04	36-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	190	\$245.00	\$46,550.00	\$155.00	\$29,450.00
603.05	42-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	29	\$210.00	\$6,090.00	\$310.00	\$8,990.00
603.06	48-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	361	\$235.00	\$84,835.00	\$205.00	\$74,005.00
603.07	60-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	26	\$580.00	\$15,080.00	\$437.00	\$11,362.00
603.08	30-INCH x 19-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	43	\$250.00	\$10,750.00	\$234.00	\$10,062.00
603.09	38-INCH x 24-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	64	\$240.00	\$15,360.00	\$246.00	\$15,744.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Harber Company, Inc. dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada		Eagle View Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
603.1	45-INCH x 29-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	32	\$350.00	\$11,200.00	\$249.00	\$7,968.00
603.11	60-INCH x 38-INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	308	\$360.00	\$110,880.00	\$357.00	\$109,956.00
605.01	18-INCH PVC C905 (DR-21) PIPE	LF	50	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$151.00	\$7,550.00
605.02	24-INCH PVC C905 (DR-21) PIPE	LF	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$704.00	\$6,336.00
609.01	RCB MANHOLE	EA	13	\$2,600.00	\$33,800.00	\$2,287.00	\$29,731.00
609.02	48-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	4	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,567.00	\$14,268.00
609.03	60-INCH TYPE I STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,342.00	\$19,026.00
609.04	60-INCH TYPE III STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,135.00	\$7,135.00
609.05	NDOT TYPE 4 STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	20	\$11,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$8,324.00	\$166,480.00
609.06	NDOT TYPE 2 DROP INLET WITH CONCRETE APRON	EA	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,269.00	\$14,269.00
609.07	9.5-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,513.00	\$9,513.00
609.08	12-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	8	\$11,700.00	\$93,600.00	\$11,148.00	\$89,184.00
609.09	17-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	4	\$16,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$14,269.00	\$57,076.00
609.1	22-FOOT TYPE DM DROP INLET	EA	16	\$21,000.00	\$336,000.00	\$18,580.00	\$297,280.00
609.11	TRENCH DRAIN	EA	1	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$47,564.00	\$47,564.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Harber Company, Inc. dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada		Eagle View Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
613.01	TYPE I CURB AND GUTTER	LF	591	\$42.00	\$24,822.00	\$19.00	\$11,229.00
613.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4140	\$7.00	\$28,980.00	\$6.80	\$28,152.00
613.03	DECORATIVE SIDEWALK PANEL	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,640.00	\$13,200.00
613.04	16-FOOT INDUSTRIAL DRIVEWAY (OPTION A)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
613.05	SIDEWALK RAMP, MODIFIED CASE II	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00
616.01	2-CABLE FENCE	LF	114	\$32.00	\$3,648.00	\$39.00	\$4,446.00
616.02	72-INCH CHAIN LINK FENCE	LF	635	\$12.00	\$7,620.00	\$14.00	\$8,890.00
616.03	16-FOOT DOUBLE SWING CHAINLINK GATE	EA	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
622.01	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00
623.01	160 WATT STREET LIGHT ASSEMBLY AND FOUNDATION	EA	4	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$8,250.00	\$33,000.00
623.02	NO. 3-1/2 PULLBOX	EA	1	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
623.03	2-INCH STREETLIGHT CONDUIT W/ 2-#4 AND 1-#8 CONDUCTORS	LF	840	\$15.00	\$12,600.00	\$10.00	\$8,400.00
623.04	2-INCH STREETLIGHT CONDUIT W/ 1-#8 BARE TRACER WIRE AND PULSTRING	LF	90	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	UNIT PRICE	Harder Company, Inc. dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada		Eagle View Contractors	
					EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE
623.05	MODIFY EXISTING SERVICE PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
624.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$783,228.00	\$783,228.00	
627.01	GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	LS	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	
628.01	TYPE 2 FILM FOR ARROWS	EA	33	\$160.00	\$5,280.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	
628.02	TYPE 2 FILM FOR CROSSWALKS AND STOP BARS	SF	2152	\$6.00	\$12,912.00	\$6.00	\$12,912.00	
628.03	TYPE 1 FILM FOR BIKE LEGENDS	EA	2	\$195.00	\$390.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	
628.04	TYPE 2 FILM FOR CHEVRONS	SF	296	\$6.00	\$1,776.00	\$7.00	\$2,072.00	
628.05	TYPE 2 FILM 6-INCH SOLID WHITE	LF	490	\$3.00	\$1,470.00	\$4.00	\$1,960.00	
628.06	TYPE 2 FILM 6-INCH SKIP WHITE	LF	112	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$1.00	\$112.00	
628.07	TYPE 1 WHITE 8-INCH MARKING	LF	102	\$4.00	\$408.00	\$5.00	\$510.00	
629.01	10-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	190	\$350.00	\$66,500.00	\$134.00	\$25,460.00	
629.02	12-INCH DUCTILE IRON PIPE	LF	68	\$600.00	\$40,800.00	\$128.00	\$8,704.00	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U O M	QTY	Harber Company, Inc. dba Mountain Cascade of Nevada		Eagle View Contractors	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
629.03	VERTICAL ADJUST WATER VALVE COVER	EA	35	\$490.00	\$17,150.00	\$94.00	\$3,290.00
629.04	20-INCH STEEL CASING	LF	51	\$150.00	\$7,650.00	\$181.00	\$9,231.00
629.05	24-INCH STEEL CASING	LF	50	\$170.00	\$8,500.00	\$185.00	\$9,250.00
629.06	TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE	EA	7	\$7,900.00	\$55,300.00	\$7,674.00	\$53,718.00
629.07	3/4-INCH WATER METER	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,984.00	\$3,984.00
629.08	1-INCH RPPA	EA	1	\$1,780.00	\$1,780.00	\$3,389.00	\$3,389.00
629.09	RELOCATE EXISTING 1-INCH WATER SERVICE	LS	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,389.00	\$3,389.00
630.01	8-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	915	\$300.00	\$274,500.00	\$205.00	\$187,575.00
630.02	12-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	644	\$260.00	\$167,440.00	\$223.00	\$143,612.00
630.03	15-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	349	\$300.00	\$104,700.00	\$244.00	\$85,156.00
630.04	18-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	138	\$425.00	\$58,650.00	\$360.00	\$49,680.00
630.05	60-INCH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	8	\$15,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$17,335.00	\$138,680.00

[illegible]